4-16-01

REC



EET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater

101675070

ed original documents or copy thereof.

TO MICHIGIADIC COMMISSIONE OF ACT	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Persimmon Research Partners	Name: Rosemont Partners I, L.P.
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership (MA) ☐ Corporation – State: <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?☐ Yes�No	Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Four Falls Corporate Center, Suite 270
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 10, 2001	City: Conshohocken State: PA Zip: 19428 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/802,983 76/048,158 75/920,686	Yes E No
Additional numbers attached	Yes 🗷 No
1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ropes & Gray	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
document should be mailed: Name: Ropes & Gray	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90
document should be mailed:	
Name: Ropes & Gray Internal Address: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90
document should be matied: Name: Ropes & Gray Internal Address: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Street Address: 1301 K. St., N.W., Suite 800 East	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
document should be mailed: Name: Ropes & Gray Internal Address: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Street Address: 1301 K. St., N.W., Suite 800 East City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
document should be mailed: Name: Ropes & Gray Internal Address: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Street Address: 1301 K. St., N.W., Suite 800 East City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Street Address: 1301 K. St., N.W., Suite 800 East City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 Do Not Use 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Street Address: 1301 K. St., N.W., Suite 800 East City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 Do Not Use 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document. Catherine R. Howell	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal Street Address: 1301 K. St., N.W., Suite 800 East City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005 Do Not Use 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document. Catherine R. Howell Name of Person Signing Signature	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0617

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Memorandum is dated as of April 10, 2001 between Persimmon Research Partners, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Mark Owner"), having a place of business at 620 W. Germantown Pike - Suite 270, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462, and Rosemont Partners I, L.P. (the "Secured Party") as lender under the Convertible Secured Promissory Note dated as of April 10, 2001, as from time to time in effect, between the Mark Owner and the Secured Party, having a place of business at 100 Four Falls Corporate Center, Suite 211, W. Conshohocken, PA 19428.

- Pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 10, 2001, as from time to time in 1. effect (the "Security Agreement"), between the Mark Owner and the Secured Party, the Mark Owner has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain trade marks, service marks and applications therefor listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, in the name of the Mark Owner, together with the registrations thereof and good will symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Collateral").
- The Mark Owner is the exclusive owner of all rights in the Collateral, including all rights 2. to prosecute for unconsented use and infringement thereof. The Mark Owner has the capacity to grant to the Secured Party the security interests granted under the Security Agreement.

The Mark Owner and the Secured Party have executed this Memorandum effective as of the date first above written.

Mark Owner:

PERSIMMON RESEARCH

PARTMERS, INC.

Secured Party:

ROSEMONT PARTNERS I, L.P.

Title: David Silveren

EXHIBIT A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER
ADVISORPORT.COM	75/802983
THE WAY YOU WORK	76/048158
"A" DESIGN	75/920686

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST.DOC

RECORDED: 04/16/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002271 FRAME: 0619